Decicsion No.

BEFORE THE RAILROAL COMMISSION OF TEE STATE OF CALIFORNIA.

Z).’?ON uols1da(]

PP 10 I+ TSy

g

LN P P

In the metter o? the application )

02 the Eunt-Hatck Transportation : 55
Compary for permission to0 increase 4pplication No. 2955.
freight rates.

Ssnborz & Roenl, for epplicant.

ueta.Nann for San Prancisco Chamber of Commerce.
G. <. Drabdley fLor Merchants & Manvfacturoers’
Associantion o0f Sacramento.

H. M. Wado Zor Qeklend Chambor of Cormerce and
certain San Francisco shipnere.

E. W. Adams for Californls Pruit Tistributers
of Sacramento.

BY THT COMMISSION:

Teis prococling is an applicétion by the Hunt-

Hater Transportation Company for autnority to make a mwniform
increese of 15 per cent in all its freight rates as publisghed
and filed with this Commission in spplicant's Local Froight
Tariff To. 2, C.R.C. No. 1 anéd Suprlemente thereto, applying
betwoen Oskland and landings or Sacramento Ziver, San Joaguin
River, Mokeluune Xiver, Old River, Middle River and intermediate
points.

In Justification of the proﬁosed increases
applicant avers that greatly increased coct of opersation ren-
ders existing rates urnremunerative and wholly Iinadoquate for

the service performed. In support of this statement applicaﬁx

o




submlitted at the hearing the following actual figures covering
period of one yesar, onding December ZL, 1916, with sn estimate
for 1917. The estimated figures for 1917 are bosed on s 15 por
cont increase in freight revenue smd the increascd cost of opera~

tion occasioned by increase in cost of fwel, labor and meterisls.

) Actual Ietinnted
Operating Revenue | 1916 1917

Prelight $42,956.97 $48,756.51
Xet rovenue ZLrom

chartered vessels 4,458,.92

Total LT 595.55 F4B.V5C.ST

Operating Expenses:’ $29,472.56 $45,623.14
Hot operating revenue 7,923,323 3,133.37

Qtner Caharges:

Zroporvion of Dock Rent § 3,300.00 & 3,300.00
terest on Investment 3,042.80 3,042.80
Yerine Insuranco 1,9%8.13 1,938.1%
© Total ¥ 8,200.95 § 8,2580.3%

Doficit $ 357.60 § 5,147.56

In explenation of the incrossed cost of op~

eration, the ZLollowing comparison was submitted by applicant:

Comparison of Actual Expenses for Nive Months
Janvery to May, inclusive, 1916-1917.
1916 1917 Increase

Pay 2oll . $ 4,47L.90 & TZ,591.45 ¥ L1I19.55
Provisions 11%.43 97.65 *1.5.78
Coal 957.56 1,108.01 150.458
Puel & 011 1,515.58 2,004,6%3 489.05
Repairs 1,289.02 2,536.70 1,247.68
Insurancq 4&71.07 £76.11 5.04
General Expenses 697.28 734,37 37.09
Rexnt Dock & Thart 500.00 1,400.00 900.00
Generel Qffice Clerks 1,750.00 1,400.00 *250..00

Total EIT DB L TAB.OE ¢z, 555.08

ecrease. . SR

-

No cne sppeered in opposition to the granting
oL vhe petition herein. Detitioner’s petition for relief is

due to the lncreased ¢cost of labor and materisl, without a




coxresponding incresse In its gross revenmues. The petition
should be granted.

ORDER
The Hunt-Esteh Transportation Company having applied,
under Section 63 of the Public Utilities Act Lor authority to
increase certain freight ratesz, as set forth in the opinion
whickh precedes thls order, a public hesring having been held
and the Reilroed Commission being fully apprised in the premises,
| Phe Reilroad Comnission heredy finds as a fact that
the existing freight ratez of Petitiomer are woremunerstive and
that the rates herein estabdlished are Just and reasonable rates.
Basing its order on the foregoing finding of fact and
on the other findings which are contained in the opinion whickh |
precaedes this order,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that_ the Hunt-Eatch Transportsa-
tion Compaxy be and the same is hereby suthorized, within 20
days Zrom the date of thig order to file with the Railroad Com-
miseion spd thereafter charge freight rates which are uniformly
15 per cemt higher than those now on file with this Comnigsion.
Dated at San Prancisco this Lé_:c_(: dgy of October,
1917,

— Gommissioners.




